

7.9-98

R SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying parties: Kamel Alizadeh-Khiavt
- Name and address of receiving party: The Wellesley Hospital Foundation 160 Wellesley Street East Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1J3 Canada
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date: October 14, 1997
- 4. Patent Application No.: 08/746,883



406

5. Correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to:

Blake, Cassels & Graydon Barristers and Solicitors Box 25, Commerce Court West Toronto, Canada M5L 1A9 Attention: John C. Hunt

- 6. Total number of patents and applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee: (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00

Please charge the required fee for this submission to the deposit account listed in paragraph 8.

- 8. Deposit Account No. 02-2553.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: John C. Hunt Registration No. 36,424

levi

<u>July 10, 1998</u> Date

07/14/1998 DCOATES 00000146 022553 08746883 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9300 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

Name of Inventor	Address
Kamel Alizadeh-Khiavi	618 - 1201 Ric

618 - 1201 Richmond Street London, Ontario N6A 3L6 Canada

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Wellesley Central Hospital, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 260 Wellesley Street East, Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1J3 Canada. and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my full right, title, property, benefit and interest in all countries of the world in and to an invention entitled B CELL ACTIVATION as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on the 18th day of November, 1996 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/746,883, including my right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in the United States and all other countries of the world, including Australia, Austria, Barbados, Belgium, Benin, Bulgaria, Brazil, Belarus, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Canada, Central African Republic, Chad, Congo, Côte d'Ivoire, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Gabon, Germany Greece, Guinea, Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Republic of Korea, Kazakhstan, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Sri Lanka, Madagascar, Mali, Mauritania, Monaco, Mongolia, Malawi, Netherlands, Niger, Norway, New Zealand, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russian Federation, Senegal, Sudan, Slovakia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Togo, Ukraine, United Kingdom, Uzbekistan, and Viet Nam, including our right to apply for patents under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention:

together with my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest in the United States for and to the invention and the aforementioned applications and any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue for the invention and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations or reissues of such Patent.

I hereby authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it, said benefit of the right of priority based

on United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/746,883, filed on the 18th day of November 1996.

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent of the United States and any other country for the invention and vest the same in the assignee.

This assignment takes effect as of the 18th day of November 1996.

V Kinery

Kamel Alizadeh-Khiavi Place: Toronto, Ontario, Canada

WITNESS STATEMENT

(Name of Witness) Concessionero 41 w, London and (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Kamel Alizadeh-Khiavi who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on this 17 day of <u>contraction</u>, 1997.

ACCEPTANCE

The assignee accepts this assignment.

The Wellesley Central Hospital

1 7, 1997, Toronto, Ontario, Canada Date and Place

ULI. KUSisce

Name: Title: PRE WER